

Meet Juan Carlos Romero Hicks Senator of Mexico

Thursday, February 23 at 10:00-11:00 am at Skysong

REGISTER NOW



We are pleased to present a conversation with Senator Juan Carlos Romero Hicks on trade and U.S.-Mexico relations, Thursday, February $23^{\rm rd}$, 10:00-11:00 am. The event is put on through a partnership between Representative Tony Rivero (LD21), Chicanos Por La Causa, Arizona State University, Berry Riddell LLC, the Maricopa Association of Governments (MAG) and Global Chamber®.

Juan Carlos Romero Hicks is a Federal Senator of the Mexican Senate where he is President of the Education Commission, Secretary of the

Science and Technology Commission and the North American Foreign Affairs Commission, and member of the Foreign Affairs Commission. He was the Director General of the Mexican National Science and Technology Council (CONACyT) from 2006 to 2011. He served as Governor of Guanajuato from 2000 to 2006.

Meet Juan Carlos Romero Hicks

Thursday, February 23, 10-11am, Free for Members of Global Chamber & Guests, \$20 for Others Global Chamber® World HQ at Skysong, 1475 N Scottsdale Road, Scottsdale, Bldg. 1, 3rd Floor Link: http://phoenix.globalchamber.org/events/phx-coffee-with-senator-juan-carlos-romero-hicks









